

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.gmgastro.com](http://www.gmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

## SKU: BEBH13

### Cutlery tray - for 3 cutlery holders



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Cutlery Tray for 3 Cutlery Holders (Model: BEBH13)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Cutlery Tray for 3 Cutlery Holders (BEBH13). This product is designed for efficient organization of cutlery in kitchens, restaurants, and catering services. It provides a practical solution for easy access and storage.

### 2. Safety Information

- General Safety Precautions: This product is intended for indoor use only. Ensure that the tray is placed on a stable, flat surface to prevent tipping or sliding.
- Intended Use: Use the cutlery tray solely for its intended purpose—organizing cutlery. Do not overload the tray beyond its capacity.
- Avoid Moisture: Keep the tray away from excessive moisture or heat sources to prevent warping or damage.
- Handle with Care: When loading or unloading cutlery, do so gently to avoid spillage or damage to the tray or cutlery.
- Child Safety: Keep the product out of reach of young children to prevent accidents.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Model: BEBH13
- Material: High-grade plastic
- Dimensions: 450mm x 350mm x 70mm
- Color: Grey
- Compatibility: Designed for use with standard cutlery holders
- Weight: 1.2 kg

### 4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Choose a flat, stable surface for placement.
- Step 2: Ensure that the area is clean and dry.
- Step 3: If using cutlery holders, arrange them in the designated slots within the tray.
- Step 4: Fill each holder with the intended cutlery items (e.g., forks, knives, spoons).
- Step 5: Ensure that the tray is positioned securely and is free from obstructions.
- Note: Regularly check that the cutlery is properly sorted and the tray is intact.

### 5. Operation

To access cutlery, simply lift or slide the tray as needed. Each holder compartment serves as designated storage for different types of cutlery—keeping your setup organized and easy to navigate.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Clean the tray using a mild detergent and warm water. Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners that could damage the surface.
- Drying: After cleaning, thoroughly dry the tray with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Regular Maintenance: Regularly inspect the product for signs of wear. Ensure that no cracks or damage compromises its functionality.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Tray is wobbling or unstable.  
Solution: Ensure that the surface is flat and all items within the tray are evenly distributed.
- Problem: Cutlery slips from holders.  
Solution: Ensure that the cutlery holders are appropriately sized and securely positioned within the tray.
- Problem: Stains or marks do not come off.  
Solution: For stubborn stains, use a soft brush with a mild cleaning solution and rinse thoroughly.

### 8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, dispose of the cutlery tray responsibly. The plastic material can be recycled; please check local regulations regarding plastic disposal and recycling.

### 9. Contact

For further information or support, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope you enjoy using the Cutlery Tray for 3 Cutlery Holders (BEBH13)!

# DE DEUTSCH

## Produktmanual für Bestecktray für 3 Besteckhalter (BEBH13)

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Bestecktray für 3 Besteckhalter (BEBH13) entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine effiziente und organisierte Aufbewahrung Ihrer Bestecke zu ermöglichen.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch bestimmt.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche platziert ist, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass scharfe Gegenstände nicht ungesichert im Tray platziert werden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern und Haustieren fern.
- Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig, um eine Ansammlung von Schmutz und Bakterien zu verhindern.

### 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Bestecktray für 3 Besteckhalter (BEBH13)
- Material: Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: (bitte die genauen Maße vom technischen Datenbereich hinzufügen)
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Gewicht: (bitte das genaue Gewicht hinzufügen)

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entnehmen Sie das Bestecktray vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf Beschädigungen. Bei sichtbaren Schäden, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht und kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.
3. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für das Bestecktray. Dieser sollte trocken und stabil sein.
4. Platzieren Sie die 3 Besteckhalter in die vorgesehenen Fächer des Trays.
5. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Tray stabil steht und nicht wackelt.

### 5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie das Tray zur Aufbewahrung von Bestecken, um Ordnung zu schaffen und einfach darauf zugreifen zu können.
- Bei Wechseln der Bestecke, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Tray nicht überladen wird.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Bestecktray mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder scheuernden Materialien, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Trocknen Sie das Produkt nach der Reinigung gründlich ab.

### 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Tray steht instabil.  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Oberfläche, auf der das Tray steht. Sicherstellen, dass der Boden eben ist.
- Problem: Schmutz oder Flecken auf dem Tray.  
Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Tray gemäß den Reinigungshinweisen.

### 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile des Produkts umweltgerecht entsorgt werden.

### 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Besteklade voor 3 Bestekhouders (BEBH13)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Ge feliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Besteeklade voor 3 Bestekhouders (BEBH13). Dit product is ontworpen om efficiënt en georganiseerd bestek op te bergen. Het is ideaal voor gebruik in keukens, restaurants en andere cateringomgevingen. Zorg ervoor dat u deze handleiding leest en begrijpt voordat u het product gebruikt.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen zoals bedoeld en volgens de instructies in deze handleiding.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer het product regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage. Gebruik het product niet indien het beschadigd is.
- Bij gebruik van de lade, zorg ervoor dat deze correct is geplaatst en stabiel is, om te voorkomen dat deze kantelt of omvalt.
- Bij het verplaatsen van de lade, til deze altijd op en trek hem niet over het oppervlak om schade aan het product of het oppervlak te voorkomen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 600 x 400 x 90 mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof
- Kleur: Zwart
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor 3 standaard bestekhouders
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg

## 4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Kies een geschikte locatie voor de besteklade, bij voorkeur binnen handbereik van de eettafel of de werkplek.
2. Controleer of de ondergrond vlak en stabiel is.
3. Plaats de lade op de gekozen locatie.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de lade volledig op de ondergrond staat en niet aan de rand van de tafel of werkplek hangt.
5. Plaats de bestekhouders in de daarvoor bestemde compartimenten van de lade.

## 5. Gebruik

- Open de lade door deze voorzichtig uit te trekken. Zorg ervoor dat u de lade gelijkmatig naar buiten trekt.
- Plaats het bestek in de bestekhouders. Zorg ervoor dat de houders goed zijn geplaatst en niet overlopen.
- Sluit de lade door deze voorzichtig naar binnen te duwen totdat deze volledig is gesloten.

## 6. Schoonmaking en Onderhoud

- Maak de lade regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep. Droog deze daarna af met een schone, droge doek.
- Vermijd schurende middelen of agressieve chemicaliën om krassen of beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele tekenen van slijtage of schade en onderhoud waar nodig.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade schuift niet soepel open of dicht.
  - Oplossing: Controleer of er obstakels zijn die de lade blokkeren. Zorg ervoor dat de lade goed is uitgelijnd.
- Probleem: De lade is beschadigd.
  - Oplossing: Stop met het gebruiken van de lade en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen of reparatie.

## 8. Afvoer

- Dit product is vervaardigd van recyclebaar materiaal. Bij het wegdoen van het product, zorg ervoor dat u deze op de juiste manier afgevoerd, volgens de lokale regelgeving inzake recycling en afvalbeheer.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Cubiertos para 3 Soportes de Cubiertos BEBH13

## 1. Información General

Bienvenido a la bandeja de cubiertos para 3 soportes de cubiertos BEBH13. Este producto ha sido diseñado para organizar y almacenar sus utensilios de cocina de manera eficiente. Al utilizar esta bandeja, podrá maximizar el espacio de su cocina y mantener sus cubiertos al alcance de la mano.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

Advertencias:

- Asegúrese de que la bandeja esté correctamente instalada antes de su uso.
- Mantenga la bandeja fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos o limpiadores fuertes que puedan dañar la superficie de la bandeja.
- No sobrecargue la bandeja; respete las capacidades de carga recomendadas.

Recomendaciones:

- Utilice la bandeja solo para su propósito previsto.
- Revise periódicamente el estado de la bandeja y sus soportes.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: BEBH13
- Dimensiones: 340 mm x 130 mm x 73 mm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Capacidad: Acomoda hasta 3 soportes de cubiertos
- Color: Blanco
- Usos: Ideal para uso en cocinas, restaurantes y cafeterías.

## 4. Montaje e Instalación

- Coloque la bandeja en una superficie plana y estable.
- Asegúrese de que el área esté limpia y libre de obstrucciones.
  - Inserte los soportes de cubiertos en los espacios designados. Aplique una leve presión hasta que encajen perfectamente.
- Verifique que todo esté seguro antes de utilizar la bandeja.

## 5. Operación

Para utilizar la bandeja de cubiertos:

- Seleccione los cubiertos que desea almacenar.
- Coloque los cubiertos en los soportes designados según su tipo (cuchillos, tenedores, cucharas).
- Asegúrese de que los cubiertos estén correctamente ajustados y que no sobresalgan de la bandeja.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seque bien la bandeja con un paño limpio después de la limpieza.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- La bandeja no encaja en el espacio deseado: Verifique las dimensiones del área y ajuste según sea necesario.
- Los cubiertos no quedan en su lugar: Asegúrese de que los soportes estén correctamente instalados y ajustados.
- Suciedad difícil de eliminar: Para manchas persistentes, use una mezcla de agua y vinagre para facilitar la limpieza.

## 8. Disposición

Al final de su vida útil, asegúrese de desechar la bandeja de manera responsable. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre el reciclaje de plásticos y siga las pautas correspondiente para minimizar el impacto ambiental.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel d'utilisation du plateau à couverts pour 3 supports à couverts (BEBH13)

### 1. Informations générales

Le plateau à couverts pour 3 supports à couverts (BEBH13) est conçu pour organiser et stocker efficacement vos couverts. Fabriqué à partir de matériaux de haute qualité, ce produit est idéal pour une utilisation à la maison ou dans les établissements de restauration.

### 2. Informations de sécurité

- Installation : Assurez-vous que le plateau est installé sur une surface stable pour éviter tout déséquilibre.
- Utilisation : Ne surchargez pas le plateau. Respectez les recommandations concernant le poids maximal des couverts.
- Enfants : Tenez le plateau hors de portée des enfants pour éviter toute blessure.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez uniquement des produits de nettoyage non abrasifs. Ne plongez pas le plateau complètement dans l'eau.
- Transport : Manipulez le plateau avec précaution lors de son déplacement pour éviter les dommages.

### 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 30 x 25 x 5 cm
- Poids : 1,2 kg
- Matériau : Plastique ABS
- Capacité : 3 supports à couverts
- Couleur : Noir

### 4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballez le plateau avec précaution pour éviter d'endommager le produit.
2. Placez le plateau sur une surface propre et sèche.
3. Assurez-vous que les supports à couverts sont disponibles et prêts à être insérés.
4. Insérez les supports dans les espaces désignés du plateau jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient bien en place.
5. Vérifiez que le plateau est stable avant d'ajouter des couverts.

### 5. Fonctionnement

- Disposez les couverts dans les supports respectifs selon le type (fourchettes, couteaux, cuillères).
- Veillez à ce que les couverts soient propres et secs avant de les ranger.
- Ne forcez pas les couverts dans les supports si cela provoque une résistance.

### 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le plateau avec un chiffon doux et humide après chaque utilisation.
- Utilisez un savon doux pour les taches persistantes.
- Ne pas utiliser d'éponges abrasives ou de produits chimiques agressifs.
- Assurez-vous que le plateau est complètement sec avant de le ranger.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si le plateau présente des fissures ou des dommages, cessez d'utiliser le produit et contactez le service client.
- Si un support à couverts ne reste pas en place, vérifiez qu'il est correctement inséré.
- En cas d'accumulation de résidus, nettoyez soigneusement avec un nettoyant doux.

### 8. Élimination

- Disposez du produit conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans des décharges non désignées.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Vassoio per posate con 3 supporti per posate

## 1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Vassoio per posate con 3 supporti per posate. Questo prodotto è progettato per organizzare e mantenere in ordine le posate nel tuo ambiente.

## 2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di leggere attentamente le seguenti avvertenze di sicurezza:

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo secondo le istruzioni fornite.
- Non sovraccaricare il vassoio per posate oltre la capacità raccomandata.
- Tenere il vassoio lontano da fonti di calore e umidità, per evitare deformazioni.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Non utilizzare il vassoio per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- In caso di danni a causa di un uso improprio, la garanzia non sarà valida.

## 3. Panoramica e specifiche del prodotto

Questo vassoio per posate è progettato per fornire una soluzione pratica per l'organizzazione delle posate.

Specifiche tecniche:

- Dimensioni: 400 x 300 x 100 mm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Colore: Nero
- Capacità: 3 supporti per posate

## 4. Installazione e montaggio

Per installare il vassoio per posate:

- Scegliere un luogo adatto in cucina o nella zona pranzo.
- Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia completamente a contatto con la superficie.
- Inserire i 3 supporti per posate nei rispettivi scomparti del vassoio.
- Verificare che i supporti siano ben saldi.

## 5. Utilizzo

Utilizzare il vassoio per posate posizionando le posate nei sezioni corrispondenti. Assicurati di non sovraccaricare ogni scomparto e di mantenere una disposizione ordinata.

## 6. Pulizia e manutenzione

Per la pulizia del vassoio:

- Lavare con acqua e detergente delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Asciugare completamente con un panno morbido per prevenire l'accumulo di umidità.

## 7. Risoluzione dei problemi

Se si verificano problemi con il vassoio:

- Verificare che non ci siano deformazioni o danni.
- Assicurarsi che i supporti per posate siano installati correttamente.
- Contattare il servizio clienti se il problema persiste.

## 8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire secondo le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti in plastica.

## 9. Contatti

Per qualsiasi domanda o supporto, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania